34 FAX: 800-245-0329
3M™ Scotchlok™ Flanged Block Forks
Non-Insulated Butted Seam Flanged Block Forks
Terminal Type Fork
Terminal Style Flanged Block
Insulation Material Non-Insulated
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness Barrel I.D.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MU18-6FFBK 054007-01247 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.30" 0.25" 0.65" 0.50" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU14-8FFBK 054007-01614 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.30" 0.25" 0.65" 0.50" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU10-8FFBK 054007-02024 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.32" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
3M™ Scotchlok™ Locking Forks
Heat Shrink Brazed Seam Locking Forks
Terminal Type Fork
Terminal Style Locking
Insulation Material Heat Shrink
Barrel Style Brazed
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness Barrel I.D. Term. per Carton Term. per Case
MH18-6FLK 054007-06347 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.15" 1.00" 0.76" 0.030" 0.070" - 250
MH18-6FLX 051128-58911 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.15" 1.00" 0.76" 0.030" 0.070" 25 125
MH18-8FLK 054007-06362 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.30" 0.15" 1.00" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" - 250
MH18-8FLX 051128-59096 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.30" 0.15" 1.00" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 25 125
MH18-10FLK 054007-06353 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.32" 0.15" 1.00" 0.76" 0.030" 0.070" - 250
MH18-10FLX 051128-58915 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.32" 0.15" 1.00" 0.76" 0.030" 0.070" 25 125
MH14-6FLX 051128-58899 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.12" 1.00" 0.76" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH14-6FLK 054007-06323 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.12" 1.00" 0.76" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-8FLX 051128-59094 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.30" 0.12" 1.00" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH14-8FLK 054007-06360 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.30" 0.12" 1.00" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-10FLX 051128-58902 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.32" 0.12" 1.00" 0.76" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125Te
rm
in
al
s,
 K
its
 a
nd
 T
oo
ls
IronwoodPremium_251553_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/27/2013  10:20 AM  Page 34
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 35
3M™ Scotchlok™ Locking Forks
Heat Shrink Brazed Seam Locking Forks (continued)
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness Barrel I.D. Term. per Carton Term. per Case
MH14-10FLK 054007-06329 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.32" 0.12" 1.00" 0.76" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-14FLX 051128-58904 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.43" 0.27" 1.10" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH14-14FLK 054007-06333 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.43" 0.27" 1.10" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH10-8FLX 051128-58889 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.32" 0.16" 1.00" 0.80" 0.040" 0.135" 25 125
MH10-8FLK 054007-06358 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.32" 0.16" 1.00" 0.80" 0.040" 0.135" - 250
MH10-10FLX 051128-58891 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.32" 0.16" 1.00" 0.80" 0.040" 0.135" 25 125
MH10-10FLK 054007-06308 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.32" 0.16" 1.00" 0.80" 0.040" 0.135" - 250
MH10-14FLX 051128-58893 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.43" 0.30" 1.20" 0.95" 0.040" 0.135" 25 125
MH10-14FLK 054007-06311 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.43" 0.30" 1.20" 0.95" 0.040" 0.135" - 250
Nylon Insulated with Insulation Grip Locking Forks
Terminal Type Fork
Terminal Style Locking
Insulation Material Nylon with Insulation Grip
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size
Max. Lock
Width
(W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Term.
per
Carton
Term.
per
Case
MNG18-4FLX 051128-58810 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.87" 0.69" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-4FLK 054007-01355 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.87" 0.69" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-6FLX 051128-58804 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.87" 0.69" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-6FLK 054007-01356 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.87" 0.69" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-8FLX 051128-58805 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.30" 0.25" 0.87" 0.69" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-8FLK 054007-01357 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.30" 0.25" 0.87" 0.69" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-10FLX 051128-58806 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.35" 0.32" 0.25" 0.87" 0.69" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-10FLK 054007-01358 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.35" 0.32" 0.25" 0.87" 0.69" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG14-4FLX 051128-58801 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.89" 0.71" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-6FLX 051128-58802 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.27" 0.24" 0.25" 0.89" 0.71" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-6FLK 054007-01867 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.27" 0.24" 0.25" 0.89" 0.71" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-8FLX 051128-58796 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.30" 0.25" 0.89" 0.71" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-8FLK 054007-01868 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.30" 0.25" 0.89" 0.71" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-10FLX 051128-58797 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.35" 0.32" 0.25" 0.89" 0.71" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-10FLK 054007-01869 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.35" 0.32" 0.25" 0.89" 0.71" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-14FLX 051128-58798 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.48" 0.43" 0.40" 1.11" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG10-6FLK 054007-02106 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.30" 0.28" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-6FLX 051128-58794 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.30" 0.28" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
Term
inals, K
its and Tools
IronwoodPremium_251553_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/27/2013  10:20 AM  Page 35
36 FAX: 800-245-0329
3M™ Scotchlok™ Locking Forks
Nylon Insulated with Insulation Grip Locking Forks (continued)
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size
Max. Lock
Width
(W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Term.
per
Carton
Term.
per
Case
MNG10-8FLK 054007-02107 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.35" 0.32" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-8FLX 051128-58795 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.35" 0.32" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-10FLK 054007-02108 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.36" 0.32" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-10FLX 051128-58791 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.36" 0.32" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-14FLK 054007-02109 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.48" 0.43" 0.44" 1.24" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-14FLX 051128-58792 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.48" 0.43" 0.44" 1.24" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
Vinyl Insulated Brazed Seam Locking Forks
Terminal Type Fork
Terminal Style Locking
Insulation Material Vinyl
Barrel Style Brazed
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size
Max. Lock
Width
(W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Term.
per
Carton
Term.
per
Case
MV18-4FLX 051128-58849 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-4FLK 054007-13857 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-6FLX 051128-58846 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-6FLK 054007-13865 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-8FLX 051128-58847 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.30" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-8FLK 054007-13873 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.30" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-10FLX 051128-58844 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.35" 0.32" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-10FLK 054007-13891 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.35" 0.32" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV14-4FLX 051128-58838 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-6FLX 051128-58839 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-6FLK 054007-13907 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.27" 0.25" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-8FLX 051128-58836 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.30" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-8FLK 054007-13915 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.30" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-10FLX 051128-58837 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.35" 0.32" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-10FLK 054007-13923 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.35" 0.32" 0.25" 0.88" 0.70" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-14FLX 051128-58835 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.48" 0.43" 0.40" 1.10" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV10-6FLX 051128-58832 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.30" 0.28" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-6FLK 054007-13949 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.30" 0.28" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-8FLX 051128-58829 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.35" 0.32" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-8FLK 054007-13956 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.35" 0.32" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-10FLX 051128-58830 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.36" 0.32" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-10FLK 054007-13964 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.36" 0.32" 0.28" 1.03" 0.83" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-14FLX 051128-58828 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.48" 0.43" 0.44" 1.24" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-14FLK 054007-13972 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.48" 0.43" 0.44" 1.24" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
Te
rm
in
al
s,
 K
its
 a
nd
 T
oo
ls
IronwoodPremium_251553_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/27/2013  10:20 AM  Page 36